At the year end date nil% (2021: 2.41%) of the net assets of the Fund were interest bearing and as such the interest rate risk is not
considered significant.

The floating rate on bank balances is linked to the Depositary’s base rate.

The floating rate on deposits is linked to LIBOR or its overseas equivalent.

Market price risk
At the year end date, nil% (2021: 99.98%) of the net assets of the Fund were invested in ordinary shares or stock units or debt
securities admitted to an official stock exchange. If the market value were to change by 10%, the value of the Fund would change by
nil% (2021: 10.00%).

16 Direct transaction costs
In the case of shares, broker commissions and transfer taxes, stamp duty is paid by the Fund on each transaction. In addition, there
is a dealing spread between buying and selling prices of the underlying investments. Unlike shares, other types of investments (such
as bonds, money market instruments, derivatives) have no separately identifiable transaction costs; these costs form part of the
dealing spread.

31.07.22

Principal
before costs

£000
Commissions

£000
Taxes
£000

Total
after costs

£000

Commissions
 as %

of principal

Taxes
 as %

of principal

Purchases

Equities (102,339) (49) (452) (102,840) 0.05% 0.44%
Funds (64,600) – – (64,600) 0.00% 0.00%

(166,939) (49) (452) (167,440)

Sales (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)
Equities 147,541 (61) – 147,480 0.04% 0.00%
Funds 69,000 – – 69,000 0.00% 0.00%

Sales (Including Inspecie activity only)
Equities 142,493 – – 142,493 0.00% 0.00%

359,034 (61) – 358,973

Total (110) (452)

Percentage of Fund average net assets 0.06% 0.26%

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Aviva Investors Manager of Manager ICVC (ICVC2) Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 July 2022 | avivainvestors.com

Aviva Investors UK Listed Equity High Alpha Fund

18

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

16 Direct transaction costs (continued)

31.07.21

Principal
before costs

£000
Commissions

£000
Taxes
£000

Total
after costs

£000

Commissions
 as %

of principal

Taxes
 as %

of principal

Purchases (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)

[…]

At the year end date, 98.51% (2021: 100.06%) of the net assets of the Fund were invested in ordinary shares or stock units or debt
securities admitted to an official stock exchange. If the market value were to change by 10%, the value of the Fund would change by
9.85% (2021: 10.01%).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

avivainvestors.com | Aviva Investors Manager of Manager ICVC (ICVC2) Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 July 2022

Aviva Investors Japan Equity MoM 1 Fund

43

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

16 Direct transaction costs
In the case of shares, broker commissions and transfer taxes, stamp duty is paid by the Fund on each transaction. In addition, there
is a dealing spread between buying and selling prices of the underlying investments. Unlike shares, other types of investments (such
as bonds, money market instruments, derivatives) have no separately identifiable transaction costs; these costs form part of the
dealing spread.

31.07.22

Principal
before costs

£000
Commissions

£000
Taxes
£000

Total
after costs

£000

Commissions
 as %

of principal

Taxes
 as %

of principal

Purchases (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)

Equities (72,313) (42) – (72,355) 0.06% 0.00%
(72,313) (42) – (72,355)

Sales (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)
Equities 137,761 (43) – 137,718 0.03% 0.00%

137,761 (43) – 137,718

Total (85) –

Percentage of Fund average net assets 0.05% 0.00%

31.07.21

Principal
before costs

£000
Commissions

£000
Taxes
£000

Total
after costs

£000

Commissions
 as %

of principal

Taxes
 as %

of principal

Purchases (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)

Equities (135,666) (78) – (135,744) 0.06% 0.00%
(135,666) (78) – (135,744)

Sales (excluding Inspecie & Corporate Action activity)
Equities 158,389 (78) – 158,311 0.05% 0.00%

158,389 (78) – 158,311

Total (156) –

Percentage of Fund average net assets 0.08% 0.00%

Dealing spread
As at 31 July 2022, the average portfolio dealing spread was 0.22% (2021: 0.21%). This spread represents the difference between
the values determined retrospectively by reference to the bid and offer prices of investments expressed as a percentage of the value
determined by reference to the offer price.

Aviva Investors Manager of Manager ICVC (ICVC2) Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 July 2022 | avivainvestors.com

Aviva Investors Japan Equity MoM 1 Fund

44

DISTRIBUTION TABLES

Final distribution payable in pence per share for the six months ended 31 July 2022